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LP-VR707CTV1ABK ) Versaline

n Parts List

S/N Name Qty.(pcs)
1 Cable Tray Frame 3
2 Cable Guide 42
3 Cable Tray Door 3
4 Door Hinge 18
5 Mounting Button 6
6 Mounting Bracket 6
7 Tie Plate 2
8 M4 x 6mm Flat Head Screw 24
9 M4 x 12 mm Pan Head Screw 6
10 M4 x 8 mm Pan Head Screw 8

Note: Part list for assembling one (1) unit is shown in the
above table, it is a three (3) pieces cable tray.
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VersaLine 19” Rack mountable Vertical Cable Tray User Guide

n Single-Depth Installation (Medium-Density Cabling Configuration).

@ Using (2) M4x12 mm pan / Pl Figure 1 \
head screws, attach (2) o A o
mounting buttons to the ol {}9‘
cable tray frame. LT
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@) Attach (14) cable guides to Figure 2
the cable tray frame, the
cable guides slide over the
edges of the cable tray
frame to form a tight
attachment.
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@ Slide (6) door hinges over /Figure3
the edge of cable tray door

and install door panel on the ' B"j
i I&.3¢

cable guides. i
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@ Align the mounting buttons
with the mounting slots and
then slide the cable tray
downwards until secure (2
Post is shown above, same
steps for 4 Post).
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/

/

@ Repeat Steps 1-4 to assemble Fi 5 1
and mount the other two cable 'gure r
trays, then using (2) tie plates
and (8) M4x8mm screws to P
connect adjacent cable trays for N (
added stability. i N
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@ Repeat Steps 1-5 to install K
another set of cable trays on the
other side of the open frame
rack.

CABLE
#1
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n Double-Depth Installation (High-Density Cabling Configuration).

@ Using (8) M4x6mm flat head e Figure 7 \
screws to fasten (2)
mounting brackets on two
cable tray frame, then attach
(2) mounting buttons on the
mounting brackets with (2)
M4x12mm pan screws.
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€ Attach (28) cable guides to (" Figure 8
the cable tray frame, the
cable guides slide over the
edges of the cable tray
frame to form a tight
attachment.
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@ Slide (6) door hinges over
the edge of cable tray door
and install door panel on the
cable guides.

Figure 9
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Figure 10

@ Align the mounting buttons
with the mounting slots and
then slide the cable tray
downwars until secure. (2
Post is shown above, same
steps for 4 Post).
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@ Repeat Steps 14 to . \
assemble and mount the Figure 11 ) N
other two cable trays, then L i
using (2) tie plates and (8) —— L
M4x8mm pan screws to SpEvEw -
connect adjacent cable trays i A
for added stability. i Ut P
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@ Repeat Steps 1-5 to install
another set of cable trays
on the other side of the
open frame rack.

CABLE TRAY
#1,#2
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